## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$60,000.00 within the 2011 Special Road and Bridge Fund to cover the costs of increased fuel expenses for the Public Works Department.

**RESOLUTION #17679, September 19, 2011** 

**INTRODUCED BY** Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department has experienced a budget shortfall for fuel used in daily operations due to the rising costs of fuel; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to cover these costs; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends this transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be made within the 2011 Special Road and Bridge Fund:

<b>DEPARTMENT/DIVISION</b>	<b>CHARACTER DESCRIPTION</b>	FROM T	<u>0</u>
Special Road & Bridge Fund Road Maintenance			
004-1506	57380 - Asphalt	\$40,000	
004-1506	57230 - Other Operating Supplies	\$20,000	
004-1506	57110 - Gasoline	\$60,	000

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:	. 1111
aug Di Hare	de	W. After Repen
Chief Deputy County Co	unseior	County Couns <b>∉</b> lor
Certificate of Passage		
I hereby certify that 2011 as duly passed of Legislature. The votes th	on Seplember	ution Resolution #17679 of September 19 2 / 7, 2011 by the Jackson County vs:
Yeas8		Nays
Abstaining	)	Absent/
9-19-11 Date		Mary la Spino
Date		Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
Funds sufficient for this tr	ansfer are available f	rom the sources indicated below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	004 1506 57380 Special Road and E Road Maintenance	
NOT TO EXCEED:	Asphalt \$40,000.00	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	004 1506 57230 Special Road and B	
NOT TO EVOLED	Road Maintenance Other Operating Su	
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$20,000.00	
September 14 20	7.1	A sellen
Date	· ·	Director of Finance and Purchasing

## REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Completed by County Counselor's Office: Res/OxdkNo.: 17679

Sponsor(s):
Date:

Bob Spence Sept. 19, 2011

	<del></del>		
SUBJECT	Action Requested Transfer of Funds  Resolution Ordinance		
	Project/Title: Transfer \$60,000 for	Public WINKS M	aintenance
BUDGET			
INFORMATION	Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year:	\$60,000	
To be completed	Amount previously authorized this fiscal year:	\$0	
By Requesting	Total amount authorized after this legislative action:	\$365,000	
Department and	Amount budgeted for this item * (including	\$425,000	
Finance	transfers):	##23,000	
	Source of funding (name of fund) and account code		
	number;		
	FROM:		
	004-1506-57380 Asphalt	\$40,000	
	004-1506-57230 Other Operating Sup	\$40,000	
	TO:	\$20,000	
	004-1506-57110 Gasoline	<b>\$</b> 60,000	
	* If account includes additional funds for other expenses, total budgeted in	\$60,000 sthe account in \$1.160,000 5739	
	if account includes additional fullds for outer expenses, total outgeted if	1 the account is: \$1,160,000 5738 \$160,000 57230	
	OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION:	ψ100,000 <i>5123</i> 0	U
	No budget impact (no fiscal note required)		
	Term and Supply Contract (funds approved in the annu	al hudget), estimated value	and use of contract
	Department: Estimated Use: \$	ai budgotj, cominatou varac	alla use of contract.
	250000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	Prior Year Budget (if applicable):		
	Prior Year Actual Amount Spent (if applicable):		
PRIOR	The state of the s		
LEGISLATION	Prior ordinances and (date):		
	Prior resolutions and (date):		
CONTACT	The recording and (auto).		
INFORMATION	RLA drafted by (name, title, & phone): Sam Davis, Road N	Agintananca Administrator	014 047 7057
1111 01011	repri diarros oj (name, title, et phonoj. Gam Davis, Road iv	Taintenance Administrator	810-847-7033
REQUEST	The Road Maintenance Division of Public Works requests to	o transfer funds in the amou	
SUMMARY	Asphalt and Other Operating Supplies accounts to Gasoline.	amor di la	ant of \$60,000 from
	Traphant and Other Operating Supplies accounts to Gasonnic.		
	Budgeted funds will not be sufficient to cover the cost of Ga	esolina for the remainder of	C2011 Wa magning-time
	a transfer of \$40,000 from Asphalt and \$20,000 from Other	Operating Cumpling for a to	2011. We are requesting
	Gasoline. Funds being transferred are made available by de	Operating Supplies for a to	tal of \$60,000, to
	and metal nine. It is most necessary to find the nurchess of	Calina menduata ta Calcil	ose accounts for aspnait
	and metal pipe. It is most necessary to fund the purchase of and snow removal efforts in the upcoming months.	Gasonne products to runni	I maintenance obligations
CLEARANCE			
CLEARAINCE	Tax Clearance Completed (Purchasing & Department)		
	Business License Verified (Purchasing & Department)	** '6	
A TT A CHAMENITO	Chapter 6 Compliance - Affirmative Action/Prevailing V	Vage (County Auditor's Of	ffice)
ATTACHMENTS			
DEVIEW	Daniel and Dimension		<del></del>
REVIEW	Department Director:		Date: 09/09/2011
İ	Jung 15-		
	<u></u>		
	Finance (Budget Approval):	·	Date:
Ĺ	If applicable Aliberah & Ball		Date: 9-12-11
	Division Manager:		Date: 9/12/11

	County Counsel	or's Office:		Date:
Fiscal	I Information (to be verific	ed by Budget Office in Finance De	epartment)	
	This expenditure was include	d in the annual budget.		
7	Funds for this were encumbe	red from the	Fund in	
_				
	There is a balance otherwise is chargeable and there is a ca	unencumbered to the credit of the appropash balance otherwise unencumbered in tufficient to provide for the obligation her	he treasury to the credit of the	iture ne fund from which
	There is a balance otherwise is chargeable and there is a capayment is to be made each s	ash balance otherwise unencumbered in t	he treasury to the credit of t	iture ne fund from which
_	There is a balance otherwise is chargeable and there is a capayment is to be made each sufficient for this expe	ash balance otherwise unencumbered in tufficient to provide for the obligation her	he treasury to the credit of t	iture ne fund from which
	There is a balance otherwise is chargeable and there is a capayment is to be made each sufficient for this experience.	ash balance otherwise unencumbered in tufficient to provide for the obligation her anditure will be/were appropriated by Order oppriation are available from the source in	he treasury to the credit of t	ne fund from which
	There is a balance otherwise is chargeable and there is a capayment is to be made each sufficient for this expe	ash balance otherwise unencumbered in tufficient to provide for the obligation her nditure will be/were appropriated by Ord	he treasury to the credit of t	ne fund from which

## Fiscal Note: Jackson County, Missouri

Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the sources indicated below.

PC# 15062011003 September 12, 2011 Date: RES# 17679 Character/Description Department / Division From То Road and Bridge - 004 1506 - Road Maintenance 57380 - Asphalt 40,000 57230 - Other Operating Supplies 20,000 57110 - Gasoline 60,000 60,000 60,000

albarah & Ball 9-12-11 Budgeting